STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -

BRUCE KING November 5, 1980 POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
’ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ 87501
LA;EJ:;E:HOE . {505) B27-2434
Y

ARCO 0il and Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1610
Midland, Texas 79702

Attentioh: Mr. J. L. Tweed

Administrative Order NSP-1217

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for two 160-acre
non-standard proration units consisting of the following acreage
in the Jalmat Gas Pool:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH., RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 19: SW/4
Section 19: SE/4

It is my understanding that the SW/4 is to be dedicated to
your E. L. Steeler Well No. 3 located 1980 feet from the South line
and 660 feet from the West line of said Section 19, and that the
SE/4 is to be dedicated to your E. L. Steeler Well No. 5 to be
Jocated 1980 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the
East line of said Section 19.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 5 (C) 3
of Order No. R-1670, the above non-standard prcration units
are hereby approved. '

That Order No. R-3054, dated April 1, 1966, is hereby
placed in abeyance. :

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,

, Director
JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
U. S. Geological Survey - Hobbs
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ARCO Oil and Gas Company
Waestarn District

P A
b [ 4

Post Office Box 1610 st CONSERYET IR DIVISION
Midland, TX 79702 T RECHis £ D
Telephone (915) 688-5200

gz opT & P9S8
October 1, 1992

Mr. William J. LeMay Mr. J. T. Sexton

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088 P. O. Box 1980

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

RE:  Application for Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location & Simultaneous Dedication
E. L. Steeler WN #4
SW/4 Section 19, T-23S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico
Jalmat (Tansill/Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool

Dear Mr. LeMay / Mr. Sexton:

ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests administrative approval for an unorthodox
Jalmat gas well location for the E. L. Steeler WN #4 well , located 660' FSL, 660" FWL,
Section 19, T-23S, R-37E in Lea County, New Mexico. The E. L. Steeler WN #4 is a
Langlie Mattix (Seven Rivers/Queen/Grayburg) oil well which ARCO is preparing to
recomplete uphole to the Jalmat pool. At the same time, ARCO requests simultaneous dedication
of the Jalmat gas production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 well with the Jalmat gas production
from the E. L. Steeler WN #4 well. The E. L. Steeler WN #3 Jalmat gas well is
currently dedicated to an existing 160-acre proration unit comprised of the SW/4 Section 19,
T-24S, R-36E.

Attached are C-102 forms identifying both the existing and proposed configuration of the
subject 160-acre Jalmat gas proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators and/or
co-owners for this unit, and a land plat map of the surrounding area.

ARCO Oil and Gas Company believes approval of this request will be in the interest of
conservation, will protect correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of
Jalmat gas reserves from the subject acreage.

ARCO QOil and Gas Company is notifying the offset operators of this application by sending a copy
of this application package, along with waiver to objection forms, by certified mail. If you need
further information, please call me at (915) 688-5546.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Renfro %
Operations/Analytical Engineer

KDR:lrh

cc: J. Cogburn-Hobbs

Attachments



Offset Operators:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Application for an
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4
and
Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

I/'We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company’s
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location
for the E. L. Steeler WN #4, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat gas
production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 to an existing 160-acre proration
unit.

Signed:
Title:
Company:
Date:




ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY
Application for an
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico
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OFFSET OPERATORS

Clayton W. Wiiliams, Jr.
Meridian Qil Inc.
Conoco, Inc.

Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
Samedan QOil Corp.
Penroc Oil Corp.
James L. Evans



State of New Mexico

g

it e Energy, Minerals and Natura} Resources Department g 189
- m
Fee Leass - 3 copres
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
B e s, Hobbe, NM. 88240 Sarta F ;’-0- Box 2088
anta Fe, i -
| e, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210
DISIRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 Al Distances must be from the outsr boundaries of the section
(Opexsior Leate Well Ro.
Arco 0il and Gas Campany E. L. Steeler WN $#4
Unit Letter Section Township | Rangs County
M 19 T-23S R-37E Iea
Actuzl Footage Location of WeR:
' foet from the South line and 660’ feet fromthe  VVEST line
lovel Elev. g Farmeton Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3324 Tansill/Yates/Seven Riverp Jalmat Gas 160

1. Outline the acreage dedicated (o the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks oa the plat below.

unitization, fosce-pooling, etc.?

Yeos D No If suswer is “yes” typs of consolidation

2. If mare thaa oas leass is dedicated 10 the well, outlins each and ideatify the owsership thereof (both as 10 working interest and royaity).

3.Umvhmh-ddﬂmawudnpuw»muuhnhmdmmbuaounbdnnbymmm

this form if ascoscsary.

If cnswer is “po” list the owsers and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverss side of

ar until & pon-etandard unit, eliminsting such intsrest, has boea approved by the Divisioa.

No allowsble will be assigned 10 the well until all interests bave bosa consolideted (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)

Sectfion 19
T423S
R437E

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby ceniify thas ths information
containad Aerein in rus and compleis 10 the
bast of my inowladge and belief.

N

P'Elm"dEN.mc‘iJ. 1lson

Engineering Technician |

Company
ARCO Oil and Gas Campany

Date
Octcber 1, 1992

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION |

1 hereby cartify that the well locaiion shown
on this plas was plotted from field notes o
actual swrveys mads by me or wndsr my|
supervison, and iAal tha same s trus and
correct 10 the best of my kmowledge and

balisf.

Date Surveyed

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

Certificate No.




Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION -

"
L.

3.

GYATE OF PI5W MEXICH . . 0. BOX 200 - ' Form C-102
LHEACY a0 PANCNALS QCFARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ' Revised 10-1-
Al dintencee must he frem the outer howidaries of 1he Sectlion.
Uyewtor ARCO 0il & Gas Company Leoss well Ho,
Division of Atlantic RL(;_LLC_L;jd Company E. 1. Steeler WN - - 3
:‘4'1 l.elter Section Tawnahtp Hongae County
1. 19 238 37E L.
At‘iTJ.J—'-' UD'A\'I_)t‘ LU-('L;I_IZ)'I'\-(.(—:¢H -
1980 teet fram the South lne ond 660 fect from the West tHne
“round Leovel 4-lv.v Pruductn 1 Formation Pool Dedicoted Acrcoqe;
3325.8' Yates Seven Rivers Jalmat Gas 160 Aot

Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well Ly colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

If more than one lease is dedicated te the well, outline cach and xdcn(nf)' the onncrd}np thercof (both as to worki:

interest and rayalty),

If more than anc leasc of diiferent ownership is dedicated 1o the well, have the interests of all owners been consol

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [C] No Il answer is “‘yes)” type of consolidation

If arswer is “‘nol’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have nctually been consolidated. {Use reverse side

this form if nccessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consoliduted (by communitization, unitizotio:

forced-peuling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, climinating =\1r‘h interests, has Leen approved by the Divisic

CERTIFICATION

I Lereby certily thot the informotion co:
toincd herein is trve ond complete to 1h

Lest of my xnowledge ond beliel.

N,

1
~

oy T 7 T

T e —
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li\l Ation ™
| l Dist Drle Supt.
I | Cormpony ARCO 01 & Gas Compa
I ' Division of Atlantic Richfi.
l ' Thete |
I : 12/8/60
e e e f
! 4 |
i N l I hereby ceetily thot the well locciias
, | ~ | shown on this plot wos plotred from ficls
00_ >O\ ! jF l notes of octual surveys mude by ric o)
‘f l N under my supervesion, and thot the <~
, l \: " Is true ond correct to the Lest of oy
]f ! 4 | knowledge ond belicl.

5;; 1, I :

£ 1 '

(< | + | Urute Sutveyed

? | 4 '

; | ~3 i Heglatered Protesatonul taglnecs |
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEP%!&TMTEW 9N BIVISION
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION © RESiYED

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE , ' .
82007 9 PR 9 S
l O B 5 ’q L gz POST OFFICE BOX 1980

BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR . (5051 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC : . i S
NSP
SWD

WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Qhco 0ildbuen co . £ Ml W B4 -M 9-23-37

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
Nat (st i)ﬂw GO ac
oYd
<

Supervisor, District 1

/ed
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ARCO Oll and Gas Company Rfff-;yrﬂ EIV’SI@N ‘ \
Western District *Q; ) N '
Post Office Box 1610 2 Npy 5 p
Midiand, TX 79702 g 2 ‘
Telephone (915) 688-5200

November 3, 1992

Mr. William J. LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE:  Additional Information and Request for Approval
10/1/92 Application for Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location & Simultaneous Dedication
E. L. Steeler WN #4
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E, Lea County, NM
Jalmat (Tansill/'Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool

Dear Mr. LeMay:

ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requested, by application to your office on 10/1/92,
administrative approval for an unorthodox Jalmat gas well location for the E. L. Steeler WN #4
well located 660' FSL, 660' FWL, Section 19, T-23S, R-37E in Lea County, New Mexico. At
the same time, ARCO requested simultaneous dedication of the Jalmat gas production from the
E. L. Steeler WN #3 with the Jalmat gas production from the E. L. Steeler WN #4 well.

ARCO QOil and Gas Company notified the offset operators of that application by sending a copy of
the application package, along with Waiver to Objection forms, by certified mail. Attached with
this follow-up letter are copies of the certified mail receipts sent to all offset operators,
showing that they have all received a copy of this application and have had more than 21 days to
respond to either ARCO or the NMOCD. Also attached are copies of signed waiver forms from 4 of
the offset operators, indicating that they have no objection to the proposed work. Since signed
waivers have been received from 4 offset operators, and since all offset operators have received
notice of ARCO’s application by certified mail and have had sufficient time to respond to the
application, and no offset operators have objected to this application, ARCO respectfully
requests that the NMOCD grant prompt administrative approval of this request so that ARCO may
perform the work in a timely manner.

If you need further information, please call me at (315) 688-5546.
Sincerely,

700 0 5o

Kevin D. Renfro
Operations/Analytical Engineer

KDR:lIrh

Attachments: Certified Mail Receipts Waiver to Objection Forms
Offset Operator List
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ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY
Application for an

rthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production

E.

S

L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)

E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool

W/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E

Lea County, New Mexico
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OFFSET OPERATORS

“Clayton W. Willliams, Jr.
Meridian Oil Inc.
Conoco, Inc.

Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
~Samedan Oil Corp.

* Penroc Oil Corp.
/James L. Evans



Offset Operators:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Application for an
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4
and
Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO QOil and Gas Company’s
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location
for the E. L. Steeler WN #4, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat gas
production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 to an existing 160-acre proration

unit.
Signed: %/ %/

Title: I ts5 10 Brltosnd iR
Company: amerind Or (ol

Date: S o007 2z




Offset Operators:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Application for an
Unorthodox Jaimat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4
and
Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company's
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox weil location
for the E. L. Steeler WN #4, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat gas
production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 to an existing 160-acre proration

unit.
Signed: MWM
Title: [ResrsyF
Date: 0/9/92—




Offset Operators:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Application for an
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4
and
Simuitaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company’s
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location
for the E. L. Steeler WN #4, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat gas
production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 to an existing 160-acre proration
unit.

Signed: %)«/u/ %%A———

Title: _Z_Quz‘az_«;_gz//m—/d_/c
Company: NJpmges L Ao ge =
Date: Lo~ - P 2Z—




Offset Operators:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Application for an
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location
E. L. Steeler WN #4
and
Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production
E. L. Steeler WN #3 (existing)
E. L. Steeler WN #4 (new)
Jalmat Gas Pool
SW/4 Section 19, T23S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company's
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location
for the E. L. Steeler WN #4, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat gas
production from the E. L. Steeler WN #3 to an existing 160-acre proration
unit.

Title: " Ond. Gupt
Company: /‘JW "W s //773—m§ Jr_ e

Date: [o -20-97—




o

SENDER

L2y

‘6\.
< the article-number. o

T3 Article Addr§s§§d tor

# Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
© ] P.O. Box 2479
Midland, Texas 79702

X ;Coﬁ“ IT‘bostmaster for feb:

: James L. Evans
. P. O. Box 1029
L 1703 Avenue "O"

Eunice, New Mexico 88231

.¢,_. Complete |tei'ns 1 and/or 2 for addltlonallserwces.
v, Complete items 3 and 4a & b. &%

the ‘article number. T .

Pnntlyour name and address on the reverse of this form so

3. Article Addressed to:

Penroc Qil Cormp.
P. O. Box 5970
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

-C] egts_tered
(4 Certified”; ™"
M.,

4b. Service Type

-—S1gnature (Addressee) /
0

 ~:PS.Form 8811, October 1990 _+us. apo: 1600273861 “,DOMESTlc RETURN RECEIPT "f



Conoco, Inc.
Attn: J. W. Hoover

10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midland, Texas 79705-4500

ETURN RE
N ‘:‘Y‘-":'@ . et 3
}ig{w‘ ‘3{%‘ 2

EVSTIC‘ R

A

Samedan Qil Corporation '
10 Desta Drive, Suite #240-E
Midland, Texas 79705

55

. Prmt your name and address on the rever e of 't

BN X

_that we can. return “this card tg you. - !

Attacﬁ“thus form to’the fro ; of thg millplece,
. -vv % } £ ;

. 2A
5 Consult postmaster “for fee
4a Amcle Number * ]

5:@?‘5\ ‘9“_:(‘0;3@

1 the article number.
© 3. Article A.ddr‘essedvtp:'

Meridian Oil Inc.

Attn: Connie L. Malik

P. O. Box 51810

Midiand, Texas 79710-1810

Réturn Recelpt for
'* Merchandlse 5

6 Sngna

ty: (A ent)

| PS Form 3811, October 1990 |
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Clayton W. Williams, Jr.
Attn: Matt Swierc

6 Desta Drive, Suite 3000
Midland, Texas 79705

BT

‘é%ﬁ

i)




